ERSATZTEILE

NDKRONE ==

AN PIECES DETACHEES
ZX 400 GL -1

ZX 450 GL 1
ZX 550 GL -1

from mac h.-no. 858 800 - 885 200

—I 150 050 590 01 H/ =



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRONE+ZX+400+GL+1+450+GL+1+550+GL+1+SPARE+PARTS

Z ]| zZ] z
Kratzboden x| %| % 150 050 590 01
. 4| 4|5
Conveying floor 858800 -885200 | 0 | 5 | B
Fond mouvant elele 150 392 219 1 2.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
33 | 20050916 0| Halbschale Half shell Demi-coquille X | x| x D=45
34 | 20050493 0| Kettenrad Chain sprocket Roue a chaines 4 |1 4| 4 Z=5
35 | 90000 061 0| Nasenkeil Gib-head key Clavette a talon X | x| X 14 X9 X 56
36 | 20050 503 0| Kratzbodenantriebswelle Scraper floor drive shaft Arbre déntrainement du font mo X | x| X Rd. 45 X 2229
37 | 00348 3550 Abschlussblech Connexion endplate Toéle d'extrémité X | x| X
38 | 00904 850 1| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | x| x M 10 X 25
39 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 10




Tandemaggregat - hydr. Ausgleich
Tandem axle assy
Collection essieu tandem

- ohne Federung - 26,5"

858800 - 885200

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

O ook XN

O ouh XN

—

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

150 353 819 6 6.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 20 053 216 0| Achsrahmen -nur auf Anfrage

Axle frame -on request only

Cadre d'essieu -uniguement sur
demande

x

2 | 00904 708 0| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | X M 16 X 40
3 | 00910303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 17 X30X 3
4 | 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | X SKM 16
5 | 00908 719 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 16
6 | 00336988 0| Standbremse Parking brake Frein de stationnement X | x
7 | 00922948 0| Drahtseil -Id.-Nr.= 1m Steel wire rope -ld.-no.= 1m Cable d'acier -Id.-no.= 1m X | x Rd. 6
8 | 009526830| Seilrolle Rope pulley Poulie a cable X | X Rd. 80
9 | 00900 284 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 10 X 50
10 | 00910414 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 10,5 X21X2
11 | 00 908 758 0 | Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x M 10
12 | 00917 506 0| Kausche Grommet thimble Cosse a corde X | x A6
13 | 00917 603 1| Drahtseilklemme Wire rope clamp Pince de cable metallique X | X 6,5
14 | 20053 470 0| Bremsausgleich Brake equalizer Egalité de freinage X | X
15| 00912 613 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | x 5X 30
16 | 27 003 579 0| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique X | X Dz 50/90 X 200/500
27 003 764 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X | X Dz 50/90
17 | 00953 964 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | x Rd. 50 X 141
18 | 20 053 436 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | x 50 X 60,3 X13
19 | 00910904 0| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | X 50 X62X1,0
00 910 905 1| Passscheibe Shim ring Cale X | x 50 X 62 X 2,0
20 | 00910735 3| Stitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X | X S50X62X3,0
21| 00911554 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X | X 50 X 3,0
22 | 00952848 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | X 50 X 60,3 X 17
23 | 00953963 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | x Rd. 50 X 170
24 | 27 005004 0| Parabelfeder Parabolic spring Ressort parabolique X | X
25 | 00900225 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 30 X 280
26 | 20053 372 0| Verschleissblech Wearing plate Toéle d'usure X | X
27 | 00910515 2| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 31X56 X4
28 | 00908 730 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 30
29 | 20053441 0| Federbigel Spring bow Rondelle X | x M 24 X 320
30 | 00953961 0| Federplatte Spring plate Plaque ressort X | X
31| 00953960 0| Spurplatte Bedplate Plaque d'écartement X | x
32 | 00910514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 26 X44 X 4
33 | 00908 726 2| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 24
34 | 90 000 304 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M 30 X 260
4 | 4

35 | 20054 284 0| Gleitschiene -schwarz

Guide rail -black

Glissiere -noir

Lg.= 3731




Lenkachse hinten -BPW X1 %% 150 050 590 01
Steering axle 858800 - 858801 § % §
Essieau directeur sle|e 443244 5 8.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00953954 0| Lenkachse -kpl. Steering axle -cpl. Essieu directeur -cpl. X | x 10/280/335 2050 FL4118
2 | 90000203 0| Winkeleinschraubstutzen Angel male connector Raccord filet jarret X | X M10X1
3 | 00903 043 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X | X M6 X 16
4 | 00909906 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKM 6
5 | 009539800 | Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X | X
6 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M8
7 | 00910033 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X | x B8
8 | 00919205 1| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | X H3/SM10X1
9 | 00919334 0| Leiste -inkl. 4 Schmiernippel Strip -incl. 4 grease nipple Barette -incl. 4 graisseur X | X M 10 X 1 Keg
10 | 00 900 264 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 8 X 45
11 | 00908 726 2 | Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 24
12 | 00952948 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x
13 | 009539750 | Lenkstange -kpl. Steering rod -cpl. Bielle -cpl. X | X
14 | 00952946 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | x 35,1/64,4 X 56
15| 00952944 0| Spannkopf -links, inkl. Buchse Chuck Head -left, incl. bushing Téte de serrage -gauche, incl. X | x
douille
00 952 943 0| Spannkopf -rechts, inkl. Buchse Chuck Head -right, incl. bushing Téte de serrage -droite, incl. X | X
douille
16 | 00908 703 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M12X1,5
17 | 00902 135 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M12 X 1,5 X 60
18 | 009529450 | Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X | X
19 | 00952942 0| Gewindehlilse Threaded sleeve Douille taraudé X | X Lg.= 1280
20 | 00953 976 0| Gewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté X | X
21| 00953 977 0| Spannstiick Tensioning element Element tendeur X | x 35/25,5 X 12,5
22 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 20
23 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 12
24 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 13X24X25
25 | 00953982 0| Halter Support Cadre support X | x
26 | 00921059 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | X M10X1/M12X 1,5
27 | 00912287 1| Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X | x 5X32
28 | 00910 514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 26 X44 X4
29 | 009539810/ Bolzen Pin Boulon X | x Rd. 24 X 60
30 | 00901454 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 12 X 55
31| 00952966 0| Gestangesteller -rechts Rod control -right Element de commande -droite X | x
32| 00953979 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X | X 2,5X20X99
33 | 00957 286 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M22X1.5
34 | 00910369 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 23 X39X3
35 | 00952967 0| Gestangesteller -links Rod control -left Element de commande -gauche X | X




Lenkachse hinten -BPW X% % 150 050 590 01
. 4| 4|5

Steering axle back 858802 -885200 | 0 | 5 | B

Essieu directeur arriere sle|e 443 244 6 8.1
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
71| 00953968 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | X

72 | 00903 021 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X | x M 24 X 60

73 | 00908 531 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X | X M 24

74 | 27 009 366 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | X Rd. 25 X 60

75| 009115290 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X | X A25X1,2

76 | 90002 326 0| 6kt-Schraube M12 x 55 ZnNi Hex bolt M12 x 55 zini Vis six pans M12 x 55 zini X | x

77 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex x | x M 12

78 | 00953982 0| Halter Support Cadre support X | X

79 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 13X24X25

80 | 27 002 952 0| Spurstange -inkl. Pos. 47; 81; 82; | Track rod -incl. Pos. 47; 81; 82; 83;| Barre de direction -incl. Pos. 47; X | X

83; 87; 88 87; 88 81; 82; 83; 87; 88

81 | 00908 703 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x M12X1,5

82 | 009529450 Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X | x

83 | 00902 135 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M12 X 1,5 X 60

84 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 20

85 | 00953977 0| Spannstiick Tensioning element Element tendeur X | x 35/25,5 X 12,5

86 | 00953 976 0| Gewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté X | X

87 | 27 003 320 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | x 35,1 X 64,4 X 56

88 | 27 002 954 0| Spannkopf -links, inkl. Buchse Chuck Head -left, incl. bushing Téte de serrage -gauche, incl. X | X

douille
27 002 953 0| Spannkopf -rechts, inkl. Buchse Chuck Head -right, incl. bushing Téte de serrage -droite, incl. X | X
douille
89 | 00952948 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X
90 | 00908 726 2| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 24




Druckluftbremsanlage - Bremsv.-Achsen

Air pressure brake fitting
Frein pneumatique

858800 - 885200

O ook XN

O ouh XN

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

150 385 328 2 11.0

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00945089 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X | x 20,3X24
2 | 00945088 0| Druckring Thrust ring Anneau de pression X | X M 22
3 | 00945057 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | x M22X1,5
4 | 00945504 0| Winkel-Einschraubstutzen Angle-male connector Angle-raccord filet X | x M22X1,5
5 | 00945487 0| Steckeinheit Snap-on connection Unité enfichable X | X M22X1,5
6 | 00945104 0| Kunststoffrohr -Id.-Nr.= 1m Plastic tube -1d.-no.= 1m Tube plastique -Id.-no.= 1m X | x 15X1,5
8 | 00921074 1| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X | x M22X1,5
10 | 00921 065 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X | X L 15
11 | 00 945 349 0 | Schlauchstutzen Hose connector Raccord d'haute X | x M22X1,5
12 | 00945086 0| Schlauchschelle Hose clamp Collier de serrage de tuyau X | x S18/12
13 | 00945085 0| Schlauch -Id.-Nr.= 1m Hose -Id.-no.= 1m Tuyau -Id.-no.= 1m X | x Rd. 11/18
14 | 00 945485 0| Schlauchstutzen Hose connector Raccord d'haute X | x M16 X 1,5
15| 00945083 0| Druckring Thrust ring Anneau de pression X | X M 16
16 | 00945084 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X | X 156X 2
17 | 00945536 1| Winkel-Einschraubstutzen Angle-male connector Angle-raccord filet X | X M16X1,5/M16 X 1,5
18 | 00 908 521 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X | x M16 X 1,5
19 | 00945 152 0| Membran-Zylinder Cylinder membr. Plancher complet X | X Typ 30
22 | 00230744 0| Doppelnippel Double nipple Double raccord X | x L15
23 | 00945497 0| T-Schottsteckverbindung Snap-on tee-union Union double passe-cloison "T" X | X M22X1,5
24 | 00945 151 2| Prifanschluss Connection for testing instr. Racc. pour appareil de control X | X M16 X 1,5
25 | 00906 007 1| Verschlussschraube Screw plug Bouchon fileté X | X M16 X 1,5
26 | 00937 721 0| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X | X A 16 X 22
27 | 00945 187 1| Beipack -hinten Kit included -back Kit inclus -derriére X | x
00 945 160 0| Beipack -vorne Kit included -front Kit inclus -devant X | x Typ 20
28 | 00925056 0| Verschlussstopfen Sealing plug Bouchon d'étanchéité X | X 9/6,6 X 4/5,2




Hydraulische Blockierung Lenkachse  -2-Zylinder X% % 150 050 590 01
. . - . 4| 4|5
Hydraulic locking facility steering axle 858800 - 885200 9153
Verrouillage hydraul. essieu directeur sle|eg 150 392 815 2 14.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009196310| 2/2-Wege-Sitzventil 2/2-way seated valve Clapet a siege 2/2 voies X | x
2 | 90000469 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X | X 16 X 2
3 | 00919632 0| Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine d'electro-aimant X | X 12V
4 | 00919641 0| Handnotverstellung Sterngriff Manual emergency adjustment Réglage d'urgence manuel X | X
5 | 00920818 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | x L12MB/M14X 1,5
6 | 20053 749 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
7 | 00921077 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X | X M18 X 1,5
8 | 00920919 0| Manometerverschraubung Connector Coude X | X MAVL 12 R1/4"
9 | 00937 717 1| Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X | X A14X20X1,5
10 | 00940 103 0| Kolbendruckschalter Piston pressure switch Interrupteur pression piston X | X G 1/4"
11 | 20 053 750 0 | Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
12 | 00921 054 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X | x M18 X 1,5
13 | 20 054 956 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 054 946 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
14 | 00921 087 1| Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords X M18 X 1,5
15 | 00908 524 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X M18 X 1,5
16 | 20 054 018 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
17 | 20 054 028 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
18 | 00921 079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X | x L12
19 | 00921 258 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X | X Lg.=670
20 | 00919918 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | x M 18 X 1,5/E R3/8"
21 | 00953 950 0| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique 858800 - 875749 X | x
00918 831 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints 858800 - 875749 X | X
22 | 00952979 0| Stossdampfer Shock absorber Amortisseur X | X Hub= 200
00918 831 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X | X
23 | 00921 257 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x | x Lg.= 1200
25 | 00953949 0| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique 858800 - 875749 X | X
00918 831 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints 858800 - 875749 X | x
26 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X | X AL 12
27 | 00921 046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Bagque coupante X | X L12
28 | 00925 105 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X | X Bo.=12/12
29 | 00925 134 0| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X | X




Kotfliigel X% % 150 050 590 01
Mudguard 858800 - 885200 § % g
Aile o 150 354 002 5 17.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 20 053 966 1| Radabdeckung vorne, re. / hinten, | Wheel cover front rh / rear Ih Couvercle de roue av. dr. / arr. ga. X | x
links
2 | 20053402 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
3 | 20053 335 1| Radabdeckung vorne links, hinten | Wheel cover front left / rear right Couvercle de roue av. ga., arr. dr. X
rechts
4 | 20 053 968 0| Halter Support Cadre support X
5 | 00924 755 0| Warntafel einseitig reflektierend Warning panel unilaterally Panneau de signalisation X
reflective reflecteur a un cote
6 | 00343443 0| Winkelhalterung Angle support Support de jarret X | X
7 | 00903429 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X | X M4 X 25
8 | 00910001 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X | X B4
9 | 00908 006 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | x M 4
10 | 20 053 975 1| Radabdeckung vorne, li. / hinten, | Wheel cover front Ih / rear rh Couvercle de roue av. ga. / arr. dr. X | x
rechts
11 | 00 343764 0 | Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X | x
12 | 00905 253 1| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | X M 10 X 30
13 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 11 X34 X3
14 | 00909 909 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | X SKM 10
15| 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M 10
16 | 20 053 482 0| Mittelkonsole Middle console Console médiane X | x
17 | 00 900 656 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M 12 X 30
18 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 13 X37X3
19 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | X SKM 12
20 | 00905230 1| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | X M8 X 16
21| 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | X SKM 8
22 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M8
23 | 00905 252 1| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | x M 10 X 25
24 | 20 053 336 1| Radabdeckung vorne rechts, Wheel cover front rh, rear lh Couvercle de roue av. dr., arr. ga. X | x
hinten links
25| 00944 919 0| Schmutzfanger Mud flap Bavettem d'aile X | x 600 X 300
26 | 00903 745 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X | X M5X 16
27 | 00910500 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 53X10X1
28 | 00910031 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X | X B5
29 | 00908 207 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | x M5




Lenkachse hinten -BPW Tandem EBS X1 %% 150 050 590 01
Steering axle 858800 - 858801 § % §
Essieau directeur sle|eg 443244 5 20.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00953954 0| Lenkachse -kpl. Steering axle -cpl. Essieu directeur -cpl. X | x 10/280/335 2050 FL4118
2 | 90000203 0| Winkeleinschraubstutzen Angel male connector Raccord filet jarret X | X M10X1
3 | 00903 043 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X | X M6 X 16
4 | 00909906 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKM 6
5 | 009539800 | Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X | X
6 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M8
7 | 00910033 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X | x B8
8 | 00919205 1| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | X H3/SM10X1
9 | 00919334 0| Leiste -inkl. 4 Schmiernippel Strip -incl. 4 grease nipple Barette -incl. 4 graisseur X | X M 10 X 1 Keg
10 | 00 900 264 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 8 X 45
11 | 00908 726 2 | Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 24
12 | 00952948 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x
13 | 009539750 | Lenkstange -kpl. Steering rod -cpl. Bielle -cpl. X | X
14 | 00952946 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | x 35,1/64,4 X 56
15| 00952944 0| Spannkopf -links, inkl. Buchse Chuck Head -left, incl. bushing Téte de serrage -gauche, incl. X | x
douille
00 952 943 0| Spannkopf -rechts, inkl. Buchse Chuck Head -right, incl. bushing Téte de serrage -droite, incl. X | X
douille
16 | 00908 703 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M12X1,5
17 | 00902 135 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M12 X 1,5 X 60
18 | 009529450 | Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X | X
19 | 00952942 0| Gewindehlilse Threaded sleeve Douille taraudé X | X Lg.= 1280
20 | 00953 976 0| Gewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté X | X
21| 00953 977 0| Spannstiick Tensioning element Element tendeur X | x 35/25,5 X 12,5
22 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 20
23 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 12
24 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 13X24X25
25 | 00953982 0| Halter Support Cadre support X | x
26 | 00921059 2| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | X M10X1/M12X 1,5
27 | 00912287 1| Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X | x 5X32
28 | 00910 514 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 26 X44 X4
29 | 009539810/ Bolzen Pin Boulon X | x Rd. 24 X 60
30 | 00901454 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 12 X 55
31| 00952966 0| Gestangesteller -rechts Rod control -right Element de commande -droite X | x
32| 00953979 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X | X 2,5X20X99
33 | 00957 286 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M22X1.5
34 | 00910369 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 23 X39X3
35 | 00952967 0| Gestangesteller -links Rod control -left Element de commande -gauche X | X




Lenkachse hinten -BPW Tandem EBS X% % 150 050 590 01
. 4| 4|5

Steering axle back 858802 -885200 | 0 | 5 | B

Essieu directeur arriere sle|e 443 244 6 20.1
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
71| 00953968 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | X

72 | 00903 021 0| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X | x M 24 X 60

73 | 00908 531 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X | X M 24

74 | 27 009 366 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | X Rd. 25 X 60

75| 009115290 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X | X A25X1,2

76 | 90002 326 0| 6kt-Schraube M12 x 55 ZnNi Hex bolt M12 x 55 zini Vis six pans M12 x 55 zini X | x

77 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex x | x M 12

78 | 00953982 0| Halter Support Cadre support X | X

79 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 13X24X25

80 | 27 002 952 0| Spurstange -inkl. Pos. 47; 81; 82; | Track rod -incl. Pos. 47; 81; 82; 83;| Barre de direction -incl. Pos. 47; X | X

83; 87; 88 87; 88 81; 82; 83; 87; 88

81 | 00908 703 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x M12X1,5

82 | 009529450 Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X | x

83 | 00902 135 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M 12X 1,5 X 60

84 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 20

85 | 00953977 0| Spannstiick Tensioning element Element tendeur X | x 35/25,5 X 12,5

86 | 00953 976 0| Gewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté X | X

87 | 27 003 320 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | x 35,1 X 64,4 X 56

88 | 27 002 954 0| Spannkopf -links, inkl. Buchse Chuck Head -left, incl. bushing Téte de serrage -gauche, incl. X | X

douille
27 002 953 0| Spannkopf -rechts, inkl. Buchse Chuck Head -right, incl. bushing Téte de serrage -droite, incl. X | X
douille
89 | 00952948 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X
90 | 00908 726 2| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M 24




Lenkachse hinten -Schmierleitungen  -BPW Tandem EBS X% % 150 050 590 01
. . . . 4| 4|5
Steering axle back -Lubricating line 858800-885200 | 0 | 5 | &
Essieu directeur arriere -Tuyauterie de graissage eglele 150 437 048 1 20.7
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00903 043 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X | X | x M6 X 16
2 | 00909906 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x| X SKM 6
3 | 009539800 | Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage X | x| X
4 | 90 000 203 0| Winkeleinschraubstutzen Angel male connector Raccord filet jarret X | x| X M10X1
5 | 00919 333 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | x| X M10X1
6 | 00919 004 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | x| x M10 X1
7 | 009529410/ Platte Plate Plague X | x| x
8 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X | X M8
9 | 00900 264 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| X M 8 X 45
10 | 00910033 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X | x| X B8
11 | 00938 933 0 | Kunststoffrohr mit Fett gefillt Plastic tube filled with grease Tube plastique farci avec graisse X | x| X 6X1,5

-Id.-Nr.= 1m

-ld.-no.= 1m

-Id.-no.= 1m




Hydraulischer Ausgleich -Tandem EBS X% % 150 050 590 01
Hydraulic compensation 858800 - 885200 § % §
Compensation hydraulique sle|e 150 409 096 2 23.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
29 | 00920095 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression Lg.= 350
30 | 20 054 024 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
31 | 20 054 026 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
32 | 20054 128 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
33 | 20 054 025 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X 12X 1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
34 | 00900 214 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M 8 X 55
00 901 008 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M 8 X 80
35| 00925 134 0| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X | x
36 | 00925 105 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X | X Bo.=12/12
00 925 155 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X | X Bo.=18/18
37 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M8
38 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille x | x AL 12
00921 182 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X | x AL 18
39 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X | X L12
00921 183 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X | X L18
40 | 00921 054 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X | x M18 X 1,5
41 | 20 055 034 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 055 032 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
42 | 20 055 033 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 055 031 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
43 | 00921071 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X | X L12
44 | 27 003 974 0| Spiralband -Id.-Nr.= 1m Spiral strip -Id.-no.= 1m Feuillards spiralé -Id.-no.= 1m X | X Rd. 20/24
45 | 90 001 870 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | X Cm®6
46 | 27 011 464 0 | Gelenklager GE50 Joint bearing Palier a rotule x | x
47 | 90002 298 0| Sprengring 76 x 2 Snap ring Circlips X | X
48 | 00919002 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | x M6 X1
49 | 00924 021 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X | X 100 - 120
50 | 27 010 507 0| Faltenbalg 105/105 L.max=250 Bellows Soufflet X | x

min=45




Z ]| zZ] z

Druckluftoremsanlage -Tandem EBS | %% 150 050 590 01

. gg: 4| 4|5

Air pressure brake fitting 858800-885200 | 0 | 5 | &

Frein pneumatique elele 150 408 901 1 26.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
36 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 8,4X24X2

37 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M8

38 | 20054 936 0| Verstarkung Reinforcement Renforcement X | X




Lenkachse vorne -Tridem
Steering axle front

Essieu directeur devant

858800 - 885200

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

O ook XN

O ouh XN

—

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

150 338 510 4 30.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

N

27 003 313 0| Lenkachse

Steering axle

Essieu directeur

10/280/335 2050 FL4112

26 | 27 002 954 0| Spannkopf -links

Chuck Head -left

Téte de serrage -gauche

27 002 953 0| Spannkopf -rechts

Chuck Head -right

Téte de serrage -droite

27 | 00908 703 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex M12X1,5

28 | 00902 1350 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex M12 X 1,5X60
29 | 009529450 Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage

30 | 00901 0350| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex M 24 X 70

31| 00908 531 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse M 24

32 | 00952836 0| Gewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté
33 | 00953977 0| Spannstiick Tensioning element Element tendeur 35/25,5 X 12,5
34 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex M 20

X | x
2 | 27003 314 0| Lenkschenkel -links Steering swivel pin -left Pivot de direction -gauche X | x
27 003 315 0| Lenkschenkel -rechts Steering swivel pin -right Pivot de direction -droite X | X
3 | 00952938 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X | x 55/50 X 70
4 | 00952961 0| Sprengring Snap ring Circlips X | X
5 | 009529600 | Buchse Bushing Douille X | X 42 X 46 X 72,6
6 | 00919004 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | X M10X1
7 | 009529750 | Dichtung Gasket Joint X | X
8 | 27 001 434 0| Sicherungsklammer Securing clip Parenthése de garantie X | x
9 | 009529550 | Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X | X
10 | 00912 501 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | x 12 X 30
11 | 00 912 516 3 | Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | X 7 X 30
12 | 00 952 954 0| Druckscheibe Pression disc Disque de pression X | x
13 | 90 000 455 0 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 14 X 55
14 | 27 003 316 0| Achsschenkel-Scheibe unten STEERING KNUCKLE FUSEE X | x
15| 00952 952 0| Lenkbolzen Steering pin Boulon de direction X | x
16 | 00 952 953 0| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X | x 8 X 26 X855
17 | 27 003 317 0| Grundplatte -links Base plate -left Plaquette de levier -gauche X | x
27 003 318 0| Grundplatte -rechts Base plate -right Plaquette de levier -droite X | X
18 | 00 909 929 0| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKM 14
19 | 00900 318 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M 14 X 35
20 | 00900 272 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 10X 12
21 | 00953 871 0| Facherscheibe Serrated washer Rondelle a eventail X | x
22 | 00908 726 2| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 24
23 | 00952948 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x
24 | 27 003 319 0| Spurstange Track rod Barre de direction X | X
25| 27 003 320 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | x 35,1 X 64,4 X 56
X | X
X | X
X | x
X | x
X | X
X | x
X | x
X | x
X | x
X | X
X | x

35 | 00952 894 0| Hydraulikzylinder -links

Hydraulic cylinder -left

Vérin hydrauligue -gauche




Lenkachse hinten -Tridem
Steering axle back

Essieu directeur arriere

858800 - 885200

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung

Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

O ook XN

O ouh XN

—

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

150 338 495 4 32.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

N

27 003 321 0| Lenkachse

Steering axle

Essieu directeur

10/280/335 2050 FL4112

26 | 27 002 954 0| Spannkopf -rechts

Chuck Head -right

Téte de serrage -droite

27 002 953 0| Spannkopf -links

Chuck Head -left

Téte de serrage -gauche

27 | 00908 703 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex M12X1,5

28 | 00902 1350 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex M12 X 1,5X60
29 | 009529450 Schelle Clamp Collier de serrage

30 | 00901 0350| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex M 24 X 70

31| 00908 531 2| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse M 24

32 | 00952836 0| Gewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté
33 | 00953977 0| Spannstiick Tensioning element Element tendeur 35/25,5 X 12,5
34 | 00908 721 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex M 20

X | x
2 | 27 003 324 0| Lenkschenkel -rechts Steering swivel pin -right Pivot de direction -droite X | x
27 003 323 0| Lenkschenkel -links Steering swivel pin -left Pivot de direction -gauche X | X
3 | 00952938 0| Lagerbuchse Bearing bush Coussinet X | x 55/50 X 70
4 | 00952961 0| Sprengring Snap ring Circlips X | X
5 | 009529600 | Buchse Bushing Douille X | X 42 X 46 X 72,6
6 | 00919004 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | X M10X1
7 | 009529750 | Dichtung Gasket Joint X | X
8 | 27 001 434 0| Sicherungsklammer Securing clip Parenthése de garantie X | x
9 | 009529550 | Dichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité X | X
10 | 00912 501 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | x 12 X 30
11 | 00 912 516 3 | Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | X 7 X 30
12 | 00 952 954 0| Druckscheibe Pression disc Disque de pression X | x
13 | 90 000 455 0 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 14 X 55
14 | 27 003 316 0| Achsschenkel-Scheibe unten STEERING KNUCKLE FUSEE X | x
15| 00952 952 0| Lenkbolzen Steering pin Boulon de direction X | x
16 | 00 952 953 0| Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression X | x 8 X 26 X855
17 | 27 003 317 0| Grundplatte -rechts Base plate -right Plaquette de levier -droite X | x
27 003 318 0| Grundplatte -links Base plate -left Plaquette de levier -gauche X | X
18 | 00 909 929 0| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKM 14
19 | 00900 318 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M 14 X 35
20 | 00900 272 2| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 10X 12
21 | 00953 871 0| Facherscheibe Serrated washer Rondelle a eventail X | x
22 | 00908 726 2| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 24
23 | 00952948 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x
24 | 27 003 319 0| Spurstange Track rod Barre de direction X | X
25| 27 003 320 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | x 35,1 X 64,4 X 56
X | X
X | X
X | x
X | x
X | X
X | x
X | x
X | x
X | x
X | X
X | x

35 | 00952 894 0| Hydraulikzylinder -rechts

Hydraulic cylinder -right

Vérin hydrauligue -droite




Hydraulik - Zwangslenkung hinten  -Tridem X% % 150 050 590 01

Hydraulics - Forced steering back 858800 - 885200 § % §

Systéme hydraulique - Guidage force derriére sle|e 150 338 428 7 34.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
18 | 00924 040 0| Gelenkbolzen-Schlauchschelle Joint bolt-hose clamp Boulon-collier de serrage X | X 113 -121

19 | 00921 257 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X | x Lg.= 1200

20 | 00919918 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | X M 18 X 1,5/ E R3/8"

21| 00919 864 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X | x Lg. =950

22 | 00952894 0| Hydraulikzylinder -links Hydraulic cylinder -front left/back | Vérin hydraulique -devant en X | X

vorne/rechts hinten right gauche/derriére a droite
00918 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X
23 | 00952 895 0| Hydraulikzylinder -links Hydraulic cylinder -back left/ front | Vérin hydraulique -derriére a X
hinten/rechts vorne right gauche/devant en droite
00918 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X | X

24| 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X | x AL 12

25| 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X | X L12

26 | 00925 148 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X | x Bo.=12

27 | 00925 134 0| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X | X

28 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKM 8

29 | 00900 201 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M 8 X 35

30 | 00921066 1| Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen Elbow union Raccord coude X | X L12

31| 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X | x L12

32 | 27 005 379 0| Hydraulikspeicher Hydraulic - reservoir Reservoir hydraulique X | X 0,075 Ltr.

33 | 20 056 590 0| Hyd.-Leitung 12 x 1,5 x 2047 2 Hyd. line 12 x 1.5 x 2047 2 bows Cond. hyd. 12 x 1,5 x 2047 2 X

Bogen -inkl. Uberwurfmutter,
Schneidring

-incl. nozzle disc cap, cutting ring

coudes -incl. écrou de buse-
pastille, baque coupante




- Z ]| zZ] z
Druckluftoremsanlage  -Tridem | %% 150 050 590 01
. gg: 4| 4|5
Air pressure brake fitting 858800-885200 | 0 | 5 | &
Frein pneumatique elele 150 408 826 2 37.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
32 | 27 010 328 0| Einschraubst. m. Schnellansch. connection Raccord d'haute X | X
M22x1,5
33 | 20 054 378 0| Distanzstlick Spacer Piéce d'entretoisement X | X 12X 15X 30




Kotfliigel -Tridem X% % 150 050 590 01
4| 4|5
Mudguard 858800 - 885200 9153
Aile o 150 338 701 4 40.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00343 760 2| Radabdeckung Wheel cover Couvercle de roue X
20 051 641 0| Radabdeckung Wheel cover Couvercle de roue
2 | 00924 755 0| Warntafel einseitig reflektierend Warning panel unilaterally Panneau de signalisation X
-fiir Bereifung 800 reflective -for tyres 800 reflecteur a un cote -pour
pneumatiques 800
3 | 00343443 0| Winkelhalterung -fur Bereifung 800 Angle support -for tyres 800 Support de jarret -pour X | x
pneumatiques 800
4 | 00903427 1| Zylinderschraube Allen screw Vis téte cylindrique X | X M4 X 20
5 | 00910001 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X | x B4
6 | 00908 006 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M 4
7 | 00343764 0| Abdeckung Cover Couvercle X | x
8 | 00343765 1| Halter Support Cadre support X | X
9 | 00905253 1| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | x M 10 X 30
10 | 00910 353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 11 X34 X3
11 | 00908 758 0 | Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 10
12 | 20 051 087 0| Mittelkonsole -fiir Bereifung 700 Middle console -for tyres 700 Console médiane -pour X
pneumatiques 700
20 051 088 0| Mittelkonsole -fir Bereifung 800 Middle console -for tyres 800 Console médiane -pour X | x
pneumatiques 800
13 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 13X 37 X3
14 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | X SKM 12
15 | 00900 656 0 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 12 X 30
16 | 00905 230 1| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | x M8 X 16
17 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | X SKM 8
18 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x M8
19 | 00905 252 1| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | X M 10 X 25
20 | 20 051 089 0| Radabdeckung -mitte Wheel cover -middle Couvercle de roue -centre X | x
21 | 00343 761 2| Radabdeckung Wheel cover Couvercle de roue X | x
22 | 00343766 1| Halter Support Cadre support X | X
23 | 00910 351 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 6,4 X18X 1,6
24 | 00944 917 1| Schmutzfanger -fir Bereifung 700 | Mud flap -for tyres 700 Bavettem d'aile -pour X 500 X 300
pneumatigues 700
00944 919 0| Schmutzfanger -fur Bereifung 800 | Mud flap -for tyres 800 Bavettem d'aile -pour X | X 600 X 300
pneumatiques 800
25| 00914 138 0| Blindniet Blind rivet Rivet aveugle X 5X14,5
28 | 20 053 167 0| Radabdeckung -fiir Bereifung 700 | Wheel cover -for tyres 700 Couvercle de roue -pour
pneumatiques 700




Lenkachse vorne

-Tridem EBS

Steering axle front
Essieu directeur devant

858800 - 885200

O ook XN

O ouh XN

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

42.0

150 338 510 4

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
00918 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X | X
00 952 895 0| Hydraulikzylinder -rechts Hydraulic cylinder -right Vérin hydraulique -droite X | x
00918 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X | X
37 | 009115290 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X | x A25X1,2
38 | 27 009 366 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | x Rd. 25 X 60
39 | 00953984 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X | X 3X27 X120
40 | 00919 104 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | X BM 10 X 1
41 | 90000 049 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X | x 40X 25
42| 00911518 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X | x 40X 2,5
43 | 00911804 0| Sprengring Snap ring Circlips X | X B 40 X 2,5
44 | 00952 967 0| Gestangesteller -links Rod control -left Element de commande -gauche X | x
00952 966 0| Gestangesteller -rechts Rod control -right Element de commande -droite X | X
45| 00910369 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 23 X39X3
46 | 00908 077 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M22X1,5
47 | 00952974 0| Dichtung Gasket Joint X | X
48 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | x M8
49 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKM 8
50 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M8 X 25
51| 00919 106 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | X BM 8 X 1
52 | 00952921 0| Bremstrommel Brake drum Moyeu tambour X | x 410 X 120 Geteilt
53 | 00952 074 0| Stossring Push ring Bague X | X
54 | 00952 159 0| Lagerscheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 110,5 X141 X 2,5
55| 00952068 0| Lagerscheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 104 X 136 X 2,5
56 | 00932 184 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques X | X 33116
57 | 00952 073 0| Abdeckblech Cover plate Toéle de recouvrement X | x Rd. 84 /129 X 8,5
58 | 27 009 305 0| Radnabe Hub f. axle Moyeu de roue X | X 10/280/335
59 | 009529000/ Riffelbolzen Wheel pin Boulon de fix.de roue X | x M22X1,5X80
60 | 00910217 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X | x Cc225
61 | 009102350 | Radmutter Nut Ecrou de roue X | X M22X1,5
62 | 00932 145 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques X | X 32310
63 | 00910 324 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 43 X78 X7
64 | 00953 840 0| Kronenmutter Castellated nut Ecrou crenele plat X | x M42 X2
65| 009121320 Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X | X 8 X 56
66 | 00953 858 0| Radkappe Wheel cap Chapeau de roue X | x M115X 2
67 | 00952922 0| Bremsbacke -mit Belag Brake shoe -with coating Machoire de frein -avec revétment 4 | 4 410 X 120
68 | 27 001439 0| Bremsbelag Brake lining Machoire de frein 8 18 410 X 120
69 | 27 001438 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | X
70 | 00952962 0| Rolle Roller Galet X | X




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRONE+ZX+400+GL+1+450+GL+1+550+GL+1+SPARE+PARTS

Lenkachse hinten

-Tridem EBS

Steering axle back
Essieu directeur arriere

858800 - 885200

O ook XN

O ouh XN

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

44.0

150 338 495 4

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
00918 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X | X
00 952 895 0| Hydraulikzylinder -links Hydraulic cylinder -left Vérin hydraulique -gauche X | x
00918 832 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X | X
37 | 009115290 | Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X | x A25X1,2
38 | 27 009 366 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | x Rd. 25 X 60
39 | 00953984 0| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X | X 3X27 X120
40 | 00919 104 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | X BM 10 X 1
41 | 90000 049 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X | x 40X 25
42| 00911518 0| Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip X | x 40X 2,5
43 | 00911804 0| Sprengring Snap ring Circlips X | X B 40 X 2,5
44 | 00952 967 0| Gestangesteller -rechts Rod control -right Element de commande -droite X | x
00 952 966 0 | Gestangesteller -links Rod control -left Element de commande -gauche X | X
45| 00910369 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 23 X39X3
46 | 00908 077 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X M22X1,5
47 | 00952974 0| Dichtung Gasket Joint X | X
48 | 00908 210 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | x M8
49 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKM 8
50 | 00900616 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M8 X 25
51| 00919 106 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | X BM 8 X 1
52 | 00952921 0| Bremstrommel Brake drum Moyeu tambour X | x 410 X 120 Geteilt
53 | 00952 074 0| Stossring Push ring Bague X | X
54 | 00952 159 0| Lagerscheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 110,5 X141 X 2,5
55| 00952068 0| Lagerscheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 104 X 136 X 2,5
56 | 00932 184 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques X | X 33116
57 | 00952 073 0| Abdeckblech Cover plate Toéle de recouvrement X | x Rd. 84 /129 X 8,5
58 | 27 009 305 0| Radnabe Hub f. axle Moyeu de roue X | X 10/280/335
59 | 009529000/ Riffelbolzen Wheel pin Boulon de fix.de roue X | x M22X1,5X80
60 | 00910217 0| Federring Spring washer Rondelle elastique X | x Cc225
61 | 009102350 | Radmutter Nut Ecrou de roue X | X M22X1,5
62 | 00932 145 0| Kegelrollenlager Taper roller bearing Roulement a rouleaux coniques X | X 32310
63 | 00910 324 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 43 X78 X7
64 | 00953 840 0| Kronenmutter Castellated nut Ecrou crenele plat X | x M42 X2
65| 009121320 Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue X | X 8 X 56
66 | 00953 858 0| Radkappe Wheel cap Chapeau de roue X | x M115X 2
67 | 00952922 0| Bremsbacke -mit Belag Brake shoe -with coating Machoire de frein -avec revétment 4 | 4 410 X 120
68 | 27 001439 0| Bremsbelag Brake lining Machoire de frein 8 18 410 X 120
69 | 27 001438 0| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | X
70 | 00952962 0| Rolle Roller Galet X | X




Hydraulik - Liftachse / Achsenfederung -Tridem EBS X% % 150 050 590 01
Hydraulics - elevator axle / axle suspension 858800 - 885200 § % §
Systéme hydraulique - axe d'élévateur / essieu-suspension sle|eg 150 338 484 6 47.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 009196310| 2/2-Wege-Sitzventil 2/2-way seated valve Clapet a siege 2/2 voies X | x
2 | 90000469 0| O-Ring O-ring Joint torique X | x 16 X 2
3 | 00919632 0| Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine d'electro-aimant X | X 12V
4 | 00919641 0| Handnotverstellung Sterngriff Manual emergency adjustment Réglage d'urgence manuel X | x
5 | 20052979 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X 1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 056 591 0| Hyd.-Leitung 12 x 1,5 x 4199 6 Hyd. line 12 x 1.5 x 4199 6 bows Cond. hyd. 12x 1,5 x 4199 6 X
Bdgen coudes
6 | 00921071 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X L12
7 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X M18 X 1,5
8 | 20052980 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
9 | 00921258 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X | X Lg.=670
10 | 00 919 864 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X | X Lg. =950
11 | 00 919 785 1 | Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | X M22X1,5/M18X1,5
12| 00920 972 0| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X | x Lg.= 500
14 | 20 054 037 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
15| 00921 071 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X | X L12
16 | 20 054 902 0 | Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | x 12X15
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
17 | 00921 122 2| Kugelhahn Ball cock Robinet a bille M18 X 1.5
18 | 00919 664 0| Handhebel -inkl. Schraube, Hand lever -incl. screw, washer Levier a main -incl. boulon,
Scheibe rondelle
19 | 20 055 000 O | Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 054 941 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X | x AL 12
21| 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X | x L12
22 | 00922671 1| Kabelbinder Cable band Collier de serrage X | X Lg.= 300
23 | 00901423 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M 8 X 50
24 | 00909908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | X SKM 8
25| 00925 134 0| Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement X | x
26 | 00925 105 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X | X Bo.=12/12
27 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M8
28 | 00900614 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x M8 X 20
29 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 84 X17X16




- Z ]| zZ] z

Druckluftoremsanlage -Tridem EBS | %% 150 050 590 01

. gg: 4| 4|5

Air pressure brake fitting 858800 - 885200 ols|s3

Frein pneumatique elele 150 408 901 1 50.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
36 | 00910603 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X 8,4X24X2

37 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X M8

38 | 20054 936 0| Verstarkung Reinforcement Renforcement X




- - Z ]| zZ] z
Bereifung / Vorlegekeil | %% 150 050 590 01
4| 4|5
Tyres /| Wheel chock 858800 - 885200 o5 s
Pneumatiques / Cale de freinage ele|leg 445011 9 53.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
27 008 422 1| Rad -links, 10 Loch Wheel -left, 10 hole Roue -gauche, 10 trou X | x| x 750/45 R26,5 TL 10/281/335/-
50 A3
27 008 423 1| Rad -rechts, 10 Loch Wheel -right, 10 hole Roue -a droite, 10 trou X | x| x 750/45 R26,5 TL 10/281/335/-
50 A3
27 004 080 0| Felge Rim Jante X 24.00 X 26,5
27 008 425 0| Reifen Tyre Pneu X 750/45 R26,5
00953 396 0| Ventil mit Ventilfuss -fur Valve -for tubeless wheels Soupape -pour des rovers sans X Rd. 15,7 X50 TR 618 A
schlauchlose Rader chambre
27 013 531 0| Rad -optional Wheel -optional Roue -optionnel X | x| X 750/45R26,5 170D TL Flotation
380
27 004 080 0| Felge -10 Loch Rim -10 hole Jante -10 trou X | x 24.00 X 26,5
27 013 532 0| Reifen Tyre Pneu X | x 750/45R26,5 170D TL Flotation
380
00953 396 0| Ventil mit Ventilfuss -fur Valve -for tubeless wheels Soupape -pour des rovers sans X | x| x Rd. 15,7 X50 TR 618 A
schlauchlose Rader chambre
2 | 00944902 2| Vorlegekeil -gelb Wheel chock -yellow Cale de freinage -jaune X | X
3 | 00917 004 1| Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip X | x 5X32




Deichsel -Tridem -zwei Zylinder
Drawbar -Tridem -two cylinder
Timon -Tridem -deux vérin

858800 - 885200

O ook XN

O ouh XN

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

56.0

150 338 670 10

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 20 051 518 1| Deichsel Drawbar Timon X | X
2 | 27009 504 0| Zugkugelkupplung Trailer hitch ball coupler Accouplement a globuleuxdutrac X | x
3 | 20051 540 0| Distanzwelle Distance shaft Arbre d'écartement X | X Rd. 70 X 354
4 | 00912 854 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | x 16 X 90
00912 724 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | X 10 X 90
5 | 00917 004 1| Klappstecker Linch pin Goupille clip X | x 5X32
6 | 00348612 1| Begrenzung Limitation Limitation X | X
7 | 00910609 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 13 X37 X3
8 | 00909910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKM 12
9 | 009006550| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 12 X 25
10 | 20052 476 0| Gelenkwellenstltze Pto drive shaft support Support d'arbre a cardan X | x
11 | 00 905 154 2 | Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | x M 10 X 35
12 | 20052478 0| Klemmblech Clamping plate Tole de serrage X | x
13 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X 11 X34 X3
14 | 00908 758 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 10
15 | 00 000 001 O | -nicht fir diese Maschine -not for this machine -non prevu pour cette machine X | x
16 | 00900 616 0 | 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 8 X 25
17 | 00909 908 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x SKM 8
18 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M8
19 | 20 051 544 0| Zylinderhalter -links und rechts Cylinder support -Left and right Support de vérin -gauche et droite X | x
20 | 00934 905 0| Bundbuchse Collar bush Douille de touchette X | x 40 X 44/53 X 26
21 | 00900 657 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X M 12 X 35
22 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x 13X24X2,5
23 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X M 12
24 | 27 001 323 0| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique X | x Dz 40/80 X 270/345
27 000 880 1| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X | X Dz 40/80
25 | 00934 906 0| Bundbuchse Collar bush Douille de touchette X | x 35 X 39/47 X 26
26 | 20 051 566 1| Anschluss Schwinge links m. Connection rock. arm Ih. + socket | Raccordement balancier ga. + X | x
Buchse douille
20 051 567 1| Anschluss Schwinge rechts m. Conn. rock. arm rh. + socket Raccordement balancier dr. + X | X
Buchse douille
27 | 00919 105 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | x AM 8 X 1
28 | 20 051 545 1| Schwinge links m. Buchse Rocker arm |h. + socket Balancier ga. + douille X | X
20 051 546 1| Schwinge rechts m. Buchse Rocker arm rh. + socket Balancier dr. + douille X | x
29 | 20055608 0| Bolzen 35 X 112,5 A3G Pin 35 X 112,5 A3G Axe 35 X 112,5 A3G x | X
30 | 00910 727 1| Stiitzscheibe Supporting disc Rondelle diélectrique X | X S35X45X25
31| 00912670 1| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | X 8 X 40
00912 616 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | x 5X40




Hydraulik - Deichsel -mit Zwangslenkung | %% 150 050 590 01
Hydraulics - drawbar -with forced steering 858800 - 885200 § % §
Systéme hydraulique - timon -avec guidage forcé sle|e 150 361 966 3 59.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 27 002 091 0| Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique X | X | X Dz 60/95 X 165/363
00918 823 0| Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints X | x| X Dz 60/95
2 | 00919 351 0| Kolbenstangenauge Piston rodug Mirette du barre de piston X | x| X M 42X 1,5
3 | 00908 0550 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex x| x| x M42X1,5
4 | 00919105 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | x| X AM 8 X 1
5 | 00900606 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| x M6 X12
6 | 00921067 1| Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure X | x| x M18 X 1,5
8 | 00921079 1| L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable X | X | X L12
9 | 20053 813 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | x| x 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
10 | 20 053 811 0 | Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X | X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
11 | 20 053 812 0 | Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | x| x 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
12 | 00921206 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X | x| x AL 12
13 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X | x| x L12
14 | 00921 003 1| Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression X | X | X Lg.=620
15| 00230 743 0| Doppelnippel Double nipple Double raccord X | x| X L12
16 | 00920 818 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | x| x L12MB/M 14 X 1,5
17 | 00920901 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | x | x M18X1,5
18 | 00920 904 0| Drosselscheibe Throttling disc Disque d'etranglement X | x| X 1,4 X16 X 20
19 | 00 276 337 1| Drosselgehause -fiir einseitige Ahrottle housing -for onesided Boitier d' étranglement -pour piége X | X | X M18X1,5/M18X 1,5

Drossel

throttle

unilatéral




Z ]| zZ] z
Kettenkupplung x| x| X 150 050 590 01
. 4| 4|5
Chain-type clutch 858800 - 885200 o5 s
Embrayage a chaine elele 150 358 481 1 63.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 20053 667 0| Kettenrad Chain sprocket Roue a chaines X | x| x Z=16
2 | 20053 661 0| Kettenrad Chain sprocket Roue a chaines X | x| X Z=16
3 | 20053657 0| Rohr Tube Tube X | x| x
4 | 00921068 0| Rollenkette Roller chain Chain a rouleaux X | x| X 11/2" X 16 Ro.
5 | 90001429 0| Steckglied Split link Maille brisée X | x| x 11/2"
6 | 00904 006 0| Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis a téte fraisée X | x| x M 12 X 30
7 | 20053 654 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| X 13 X65X6




Forderkanal -Zubehor X1 %% 150 050 590 01
Conveyor channel 858800885200 | 0 | 5 | 8

Canal d'alimentation ele|leg 150 392 361 2 66.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00919 105 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | x| x AM 8 X 1

2 | 009385150 Rohrverbinder Tube union Tubulure X | x | x M14X 1,5

3 | 00908 019 1| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | x| x M14X1,5

4 | 00920920 1| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | x| x LL M 8 X 1 Keg.

5 | 00920916 0| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X | x| X LL6

6 | 00920 9050| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille X | x| x ALL 6

7 | 00938933 0| Kunststoffrohr mit Fett gefullt Plastic tube filled with grease Tube plastique farci avec graisse X | x| X 6X1,5

-Id.-Nr.=1m -ld.-no.= 1m -ld.-no.= 1m

8 | 00920921 1| Winkel-Verbindungsstutzen Elbow union Raccord coude X | x| x LL M 8 X 1 Keg.

9 | 00338649 0| Druckplatte Pressure plate Estampe X | x| X Rd. 105

10 | 00901 023 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| X M 24 X 340

11 | 00910 514 1 | Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| x 26 X 44 X 4

12 | 00908 726 2| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| x M 24

13 | 00901451 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| x M 12 X 45

14 | 00910624 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X | X 12,5 X35X8
15| 00343077 0| Keil Key Clavette X | x| x

16 | 00909 910 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x| x SKM 12

17 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 12

18 | 00 900 677 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| X M 16 X 50

19 | 00910362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| x 17 X40X 6

20 | 00343 076 1| Zwischenplatte Intermediate plate Plaque intermédiaire X | x| X

21| 00909912 1| Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque a bord d'arrét X | x| x SKM 16

22 | 00908 719 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 16

23 | 00908 540 1| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X | x| x M 30

24 | 00901 014 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| X M 30 X 80

25| 20054 594 0| Spannstuck Tensioning element Element tendeur X | x| X

26 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| x 13X24X25
27 | 00900 302 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| X M 12 X 50

28 | 00908 220 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | X | X M 16

29 | 00910 303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| x 17 X30X 3

30 | 00908 620 0| 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Ecrou hex -forme basse X | X | X M 16




. - Z | z] z
Hydraulik Schneidwerk | %% 150 050 590 01
. . . 4| 4|5
Hydraulic cutting mechanism 858800-885200 | 0 | 5 | &
Systéme hydraulique de coupe sle|e 150 392 504 1 69.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
27 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | X | X M8
28 | 00925 107 1| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X | x| X Bo.=12
29 | 00921046 1| Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante X | x| X L12
30 | 20 054 942 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X | X 12X1,5

Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring

cap, cutting ring

buse-pastille, baque coupante




- - ” Z ]| zZ] z
Pick-up - Aufhdngung / Zubehor | %% 150 050 590 01
. . . 4| 4|5
Pick-up - Suspension / Accessories 867001-885200 | 0 | 5 | B
Pick-up - Suspension / Accessoirea sle|eg 150 427 250 1 71.3
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
38 | 00900 380 1| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X | X M 20 X 60
39 | 00250067 4| Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction X | x| X 5X 30X 150
40 | 00905338 0| Osenschraube Eye screw Vis a oeillet X | x| x M 10X 110
41 | 00908 212 0| 6kt-Mutter Hex nut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 10
42 | 20 054 588 0| Halter Support Cadre support X | x| X




41 | 20 056 489 0| Lenker rechts L = 260

Susp. arm right L = 260

- Z ]| zZ] z
Rollenniederhalter x| %| % 150 050 590 01
4| 4|5
Roll-type crop guard 858800 - 885200 ols|s3
Engalisateur a rouleaux sle|eg 150 392 429 3 74.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
38 | 00912615 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | x| x 5X35
39 | 00228 822 0| Buchse Bushing Douille X | x| X 22 X22X15
40 | 00917 603 1| Drahtseilklemme Wire rope clamp Pince de cable metallique X | x| X 6,5
Bras de guidage dr. L = 260 X | x | X




Einstiegluke / Leiter
Inspection door assembled / Leader

858800 - 885200

O ook XN

O ouh XN

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

Trappe d'acce's monte'/ Echelle 443 164 2 77.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00 343 966 2| Einstiegsluke Inspection door assembled Trape d'acce's monte X | x | x
2 | 20050901 0| Profilblech fir Einstiegluke Profiled sheet metal Tole profilee X | x| x 856 X 654
3 | 00905 251 2| Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a téte bombée X | x| x M 10 X 20
4 | 00910353 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| X 11 X34 X3
5 | 90001427 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 10 -10.9
6 | 009014510| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | X | X M 12 X 45
7 | 00910506 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| X 13X24X25
8 | 003343700 | Hebel Lever Levier X | X | X Lg.= 385
9 | 00908 701 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 12
10 | 00 334 371 1| Hebel Lever Levier X | x| X Lg.= 255
11 | 00 334 3750 | Hebel Lever Levier X | x| X Lg.= 608
12 | 00281248 1| Bolzen Pin Boulon X | x| x Rd. 16 X 117
13 | 00912 641 2| Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage X | x| x 6 X 30
14 | 00 343 144 0| Halter Support Cadre support X | x| x
15| 00343 137 0| Halter Support Cadre support X | x| X
16 | 00 900 674 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| x M 16 X 35
17 | 00910 303 1| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X | X 17 X30X3
18 | 00908 719 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| X M 16
19| 00343 138 1| Leiter Ladder Echelle X | x| X
20 | 00900 675 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| x M 16 X 40
21| 00900677 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| x M 16 X 50
22 | 90 000 362 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | X | X 17 X40X 8
23 | 00900617 0| 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon téte hex X | x| X M8 X 30
24 | 00910604 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| X 9X36X25
25| 00347 212 3| Gummironde Rubber Rondelle caoutchouc X | x| X Rd. 50 X 10
26 | 00910413 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| x 8,4X 17X 1,6
27 | 00908 706 0| Sicherungsmutter Locknut Ecrou hex X | x| x M8
28 | 00343 231 0| Scheibe Washer Rondelle X | x| x 17 X55X 8




Hydraulik - Heckklappe X1 %% 150 050 590 01
. . 4| 4|5
Hydraulics - Tailgate 858800 - 885200 ols|s3
Systéme hydraulique - Trappe arriére sle|e 150 392 498 1 82.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 00920 818 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet L12MB/M 14 X 1,5
2 | 00332014 3| Drosselscheibe Throttling disc Disque d'etranglement 1,6 X12X1
3 | 20053 752 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
4 | 20 053 751 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | x| X 12X 1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
5 | 00921054 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X | X M18 X 1,5
6 | 20050 283 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de 12X 1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 054 955 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X 1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 050 285 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
7 | 20050 281 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 054 954 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
20 050 284 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
8 | 00921071 1| T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable X L12
9 | 20 050 296 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
10 | 20 054 940 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | x| X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
11 | 20 054 957 0 | Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | x| X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
12 | 00920 897 0| Reduzier-Verschraubung Reducer fitting Réduction X L12/6
13 | 00920977 1| Hyd-Schlauch 1SN-K 6x400 DKOL| Hyd. hose 1SN-K 6x400 DKOL Flex. hyd. 1SN-K 6x400 DKOL X
DKOL90° DKOL90° DKOL90°
14 | 00921 049 1| Verbindungsstutzen Connector Raccord X L6
15| 00 349 157 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X 6 X1
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
16 | 00 924 003 0| Schneckengewindeschelle Tube clip Bride X | X 40 - 60
17 | 20 054 949 0| Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de X | X 12X1,5
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
18 | 20 054 948 0 | Hydraulikleitung -inkl. Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc Ligne hydrauligue -incl. écrou de X | X | X 12X15
Uberwurfmutter, Schneidring cap, cutting ring buse-pastille, baque coupante
19 | 00925 105 0] Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X | x| x Bo.= 12/12




- Z ]| zZ] z
Hydraulik - Kupplungs./Steuerblock | %% 150 050 590 01
. 4| 4|5
Hydraulics 858800 - 885200 ols|s3
Systéme hydraulique elele 4431725 85.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
30 | 00925143 0| Rohrschelle -2 Halften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés X | X | X Bo.=25/12
31| 27002559 0| Schlauchmarkierung "1" - blau Hose marking "1" - blue Inscription de tuyan "1" - blue X | x| X 24 - 28
32 | 270057220 Schlauchmarkierung "1" - rot Hose marking "1" - red Inscription de tuyan "1" - rouge X | x| X 24 - 28
33 | 27013408 0| Hyd-Schlauch 2 SN 25x2100 Hyd. hose 2 SN 25x2100 DKOL Flex. hyd. 2 SN 25x2100 DKOL X | x| x
DKOL CEL CEL CEL
34 | 009212380 L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable L18
35 | 00920 858 1| Verschlusskegel mit O-Ring Locking cone w. O-ring Cone de verouillage av.joint t L18
36 | 00921182 0| Uberwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Ecrou de buse-pastille AL 18




Kabelbaum - Ventilblock
Wiring Harness - valve block
Faisceau electrique - bloc de soupapes

858800 - 885200

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description

Description

Masch.-Nr-

O ook XN

O ouh XN

—

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

150 392 541 1 90.0

Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 20 081 071 0| Kabelbaum -Ventilblock Wiring harness -valve block

2 | 00301987 0| Ventilstecker mit LED Valve plug with LED
00 302 182 0| Randelschraube Screw with straight-line curls

w

Faisceau electrique -bloc de
soupapes

Fiche de valve avec LED
Vis a téte striee

x

x

M3 X35

4 | 00301186 0| Profildichtung Gasket

Joint profile




JST MFFG

Joystick multifunction joystick

-optional

Manette levier d"avanc. multifonctions

858800 - 885200

O ook XN

O ouh XN

O oug XN

150 050 590 01

150 410 295 1 94.0

Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque
1 | 20082 182 1| Joystick MFG Joystick MFJ Manette LDAM
2 | 20081676 0| AnschluRkabel Joystick cable cable




- - P - Z ]| zZ] z

Zubehorteile Osteuropaische Staaten  -optional x| %] % 150 050 590 01

. . 4| 4|5

Accessories for East European countries 858800 - 885200 ols|s3

Accessoires pour est-europeens ele|leg 449 397 3 99.0
Pos,| ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- 1 1 1 Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 | 00921131 2| Kupplungsmuffe Sleeve Cache poussiere X | x| x

2 | 00949 445 1| Reduzierstiick Reducing piece Element reducteur X | x| X 13/8"Z=6

3 | 27 001 397 0| Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet X | x| X M22X1,5/M20X1,5

4 | 27 003 453 0| Aufsteckgabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure X | x| X AG 2500 Z= 8

5 | 009496300 | Schiebestift Locking pin Poussoir X | x| X

6 | 00949447 0| Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon X | X | X

7 | 00919103 0| Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur a cone X | x| X M8 X1

8 | 27 003 452 0| Aufsteckgabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure X | x| x AG 2400 Z= 8

9 | 00949521 0| Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon X | x| X




ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

00 905 251 2 76.0
00 905 251 2 77.0
00905 251 2 80.0
00 905 251 2 81.0

15
3
10
6

00908 030 0 81.0
00 908 031 1 29.0
00908 031 1 41.0
00908 039 1 29.0

12
15
15
19

00908 2100 20.7
00908 2100 26.0
009082100 28.0
009082100 30.0

8
29
22
48

00 908 524 2 15.0
00 908 524 2 16.0
00 908 524 2 21.0
00 908 524 2 22.0

1"
24
1
24

00908 7010 69.0
00908 701 0 73.0
009087010 74.0
009087010 76.0

18
5
23
8

00 905 251 2 93.0
00 905 252 1 17.0
00 905 252 1 28.0
00 905 252 1 40.0

25
23
23
19

00 908 039 1 41.0
00908 055 0 54.0
00908 0550 55.0
00908 055 0 56.0

19
33
47
47

00908 2100 30.0
00908 2100 31.0
00908 2100 32.0
00908 2100 32.0

85
25
48
85

00 908 524 2 24.0
00908 524 2 33.0
00 908 524 2 37.0
00 908 524 2 45.0

15
24
21
24

00908 7010 76.0
00908 7010 77.0
009087010 78.0
00908 703 0 8.0

22
9
12
16

00 905 252 1 52.0
00 905 252 1 76.0
00 905 252 1 78.0
00 905 252 1 80.0

19
14
29
10

00908 055 0 58.0
00908 055 0 59.0
00908 058 0 74.0
00908 077 0 71

3

3

7
23

00908 2100 42.0
00908 2100 42.0
009082100 43.0
009082100 44.0

48
85
25
48

00908 524 2 60.0
00908 531 2 8.0
00908 531 2 8.1
00 908 531 2 20.0

3
37
73
37

00908 703 0 8.1

00908 703 0 20.0
009087030 201
00908 703 0 20.5

81
16
81
78

00 905 252 1 81.0
00 905 252 1 97.0
00905 253 1 2.0
00 905 253 1 17.0

3
6
1
12

00908 077 0 19.0
00908 077 0 30.0
00908 077 0 31.0
00908 077 0 31.0

23
46
3
32

00908 2100 44.0
00908 2100 50.0
009082120 2.0
00908 2120 10.0

85
29
39
26

00 908 531 2 201
00908 531 2 20.5
00908 531 2 30.0
00 908 531 2 32.0

73
70
31
31

00908 703 0 30.0
00908 703 0 32.0
009087030 42.0
00908 703 0 44.0

27
27
27
27

00 905 253 1 28.0
00 905 253 1 40.0
00905 253 1 52.0
00 905 253 1 65.0

12
9
9

24

00908 077 0 32.0
00908 077 0 42.0
00908 077 0 43.0
00908 077 0 43.0

46
46
3
32

00908 2120 17.0
009082120 28.0
009082120 71.0
009082120 713

15
15
28
M1

00 908 531 2 42.0
00 908 531 2 44.0
00908 540 1 55.0
00 908 540 1 56.0

31
31
41
41

00 908 704 1 76.0
00 908 704 1 91.0
00908 704 1 98.0
00908 706 0 6.0

47
12
17
38

00905 338 0 71.0
00905 338 0 713
00 906 007 1 10.0
00 906 007 1 11.0

29
40
16
25

00908 077 0 44.0
00 908 207 1 12.0
00 908 207 1 17.0
00 908 207 1 28.0

46
4
29
29

00908 2120 75.0
009082120 88.0
00908 2120 93.0
00908 2150 68.0

3
23
27
28

00 908 540 1 66.0
00908 620 0 66.0
00908 620 0 80.0
009087010 1.0

23
30
20
18

00908 706 0 9.0
00908 706 0 10.0
00908 706 0 13.0
00908 706 0 15.0

3
47
37
44

00 906 007 1 26.0
00 906 007 1 27.0
00 906 007 1 39.0
00 906 007 1 50.0

26
4

13
26

00 908 207 1 39.1
00 908 207 1 93.0
00 908 208 0 87.0
009082100 71

9
18
10
35

00908 220 0 4.0
00908 220 0 29.0
00908 220 0 66.0
00908 2250 2.0

13

36

28
9

009087010 2.0
00908 701 0 8.0
00908 701 0 8.1
009087010 15.0

7
23
77
16

00908 706 0 18.0
00908 706 0 21.0
00908 706 0 23.0
00908 706 0 25.0

38

44

37
3

00 906 007 1 51.0
00 906 010 1 64.0
00906 039 0 3.0
00906 039 0 62.0

4

36

24
6

009082100 8.0
00908 2100 8.0
00908 2100 8.1
009082100 8.2

6
71
19

8

00 908 500 0 2.0
00908 501 0 55.0
00908 501 0 56.0
00908 521 2 10.0

29
43
43
40

009087010 20.0
00908 7010 201
00908 7010 20.5
009087010 21.0

23
77
89
16

00908 706 0 26.0
00908 706 0 35.0
00908 706 0 36.0
00908 706 0 37.0

37

27
13
3

00 906 040 1 3.0
00 908 006 1 17.0
00 908 006 1 28.0
00 908 006 1 40.0

21

009082100 10.0
00908 2100 17.0
00908 2100 19.0
009082100 20.0

14

22

46
6

00 908 521 2 11.0
00 908 521 2 27.0
00 908 521 2 37.0
00908 521 2 38.0

18
8
24
8

009087010 26.0
00908 701 0 33.0
00908 701 0 45.0
009087010 50.0

34
29
29
34

00908 706 0 40.0
00908 706 0 47.0
00908 706 0 48.0
00908 706 0 49.0

18

27

23
3

00 908 006 1 52.0
00 908 006 1 83.0
00 908 006 1 91.0
00908 019 1 66.0

g ol © ©

N
® o

009082100 20.0
00908 2100 201
00908 2100 20.2
009082100 20.5

71
19
8
41

00 908 521 2 51.0
00 908 524 2 10.0
00 908 524 2 12.0
00908 524 2 14.0

8
3
9
15

009087010 55.0
00908 701 0 56.0
00908 701 0 65.0
009087010 66.0

23
23
15
17

00908 706 0 50.0
00908 706 0 52.0
00908 706 0 54.0
00908 706 0 55.0

37
18
47
18




ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

ID-NR. TAFEL
ID-NO. DIAG.

POS.
POS.

00952 894 0 34.0
00952 894 0 42.0
00952 894 0 44.0
00952 894 0 46.0

22
35
35
22

00952902 0 201
00952902 0 20.5
00952903 0 7.0
00952 903 0 71

16
17
17
17

009529450 8.1

009529450 20.0
009529450 201
009529450 30.0

82
18
82
29

00 952 960 0 71
00 952 960 0 8.0
00952 960 0 8.1
00952 960 0 19.0

27
42
69
27

00952962 0 43.0
00952 962 0 44.0
00 952 965 0 7.0
00 952 965 0 7.1

20
70
21
21

00 952 895 0 16.0
00952 8950 22.0
00952 895 0 30.0
00952 895 0 32.0

17
17
35
35

00952903 0 8.0
00952903 0 8.1

00952903 0 19.0
00952 903 0 20.0

61
41
17
61

009529450 32.0
009529450 42.0
009529450 44.0
00952 946 0 8.0

29
29
29
14

00 952 960 0 20.0
00 952 960 0 201
00952 960 0 20.5
00952 960 0 30.0

42

69

76
5

00952 965 0 19.0
00952 965 0 31.0
00952 965 0 43.0
00 952 966 0 8.0

21
30
30
31

00 952 8950 34.0
00 952 895 0 42.0
00952 8950 44.0
00 952 895 0 46.0

23
35
35
23

00952903 0 201
00952903 0 20.5
009529210 30.0
009529210 31.0

41
20
52
16

00952946 0 20.0
00952948 0 8.0
00952948 0 8.1
00952948 0 20.0

14
12
89
12

00 952 960 0 31.0
00 952 960 0 32.0
00952 960 0 42.0
00952 960 0 43.0

35
5
5

35

00 952 966 0 8.1

00 952 966 0 20.0
00 952 966 0 201
00 952 966 0 30.0

44
31
44
44

00 952 900 0 7.0
00 952 900 0 71
00952 900 0 8.0
00952 900 0 8.1

009529210 32.0
009529210 42.0
009529210 43.0
009529210 44.0

52
52
16
52

00952948 0 201
00952948 0 20.5
00952948 0 30.0
00952948 0 32.0

89
82
23
23

00 952 960 0 44.0
009529610 7.0
009529610 7.1
009529610 71

5
30
30
55

00 952 966 0 32.0
00 952 966 0 42.0
00 952 966 0 44.0
00 952 967 0 8.0

44
44
44
35

00 952 900 0 19.0
00 952 900 0 20.0
00952 900 0 20.1
00952 900 0 20.5

00952 922 0 30.0
00952922 0 31.0
009529220 32.0
00952922 0 42.0

67
17

00952 948 0 42.0
00952948 0 44.0
009529520 30.0
00952 952 0 32.0

23
23
15
15

00952 9610 8.0
00952 9610 8.1
009529610 19.0
009529610 20.0

45
66
30
45

00 952 967 0 8.1

00 952 967 0 20.0
00952 967 0 201
00 952 967 0 30.0

44
35
44
44

00 952 900 0 30.0
00 952 900 0 31.0
00 952 900 0 32.0
00952 900 0 42.0

00952 922 0 43.0
00952 922 0 44.0
00952 938 0 30.0
00952 938 0 32.0

00952 952 0 42.0
00952 952 0 44.0
00952953 0 30.0
00952 953 0 32.0

15
15
16
16

009529610 201
009529610 20.5
00952 9610 30.0
009529610 31.0

66
73
4
38

00 952 967 0 32.0
00 952 967 0 42.0
00952 967 0 44.0
00 952 968 0 7.0

44
44
44
24

00 952 900 0 43.0
00 952 900 0 44.0
009529010 7.0
009529010 71

00952 938 0 42.0
00952938 0 44.0
009529410 8.2
009529410 20.2

00952 953 0 42.0
00952953 0 44.0
00952 954 0 8.0
00952 954 0 8.1

16
16
53
56

00952 9610 32.0
009529610 42.0
009529610 43.0
009529610 44.0

4
4
38
4

00 952 968 0 7.1
00952 968 0 8.0
00952 968 0 8.1
00 952 968 0 19.0

24
60
35
24

009529010 8.0
009529010 8.1

009529010 19.0
009529010 20.0

009529410 20.7
009529410 30.0
009529410 32.0
009529410 42.0

00 952 954 0 20.0
00952954 0 201
00952 954 0 20.5
00952 954 0 30.0

53
56
52
12

00952 962 0 7.0
00952962 0 71
00952 962 0 8.0
00952 962 0 8.1

18
18
59
38

00 952 968 0 20.0
00952 968 0 201
00952 968 0 20.5
00 952 968 0 30.0

60
35
24
71

009529010 20.1
009529010 20.5
00952902 0 7.0
00952902 0 71

009529410 44.0
009529420 8.0
009529420 20.0
009529430 8.0

00 952 954 0 32.0
00 952 954 0 42.0
00 952 954 0 44.0
00952 9550 30.0

12
12
12

00 952 962 0 19.0
00952 962 0 20.0
00952962 0 201
00952 962 0 20.5

18
59
38
23

00 952 968 0 31.0
00952 968 0 32.0
00952 968 0 42.0
00 952 968 0 43.0

21
71
71
21

00952902 0 8.0
00952902 0 8.1

00952902 0 19.0
00952902 0 20.0

00952943 0 20.0
00952 944 0 8.0
00952944 0 20.0
009529450 8.0

18

00952 955 0 32.0
009529550 42.0
00952 9550 44.0
00952 960 0 7.0

00952 962 0 30.0
00952962 0 31.0
00952962 0 32.0
00952 962 0 42.0

70
20
70
70

00 952 968 0 44.0
009529740 7.0
009529740 71
009529740 8.0

71
19
19
70




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRONE+ZX+400+GL+1+450+GL+1+550+GL+1+SPARE+PARTS

